BOARD COMPOSITION: Suggested Revision

§13-7 A. (revised language)

"A Board of Ethics is hereby established pursuant to Article 18, Section 808, Subdivision 3 of the General Municipal Law. The members of the Board of Ethics shall be appointed by a majority vote of the Town Board and shall receive no salary or compensation for their services as members of such Board. A member of the Board of Ethics may be removed for cause. The term of each member shall be five years, with terms staggered annually so that each year shall be the start of a different member's term, with no two seats having concurrent terms. A member of the Town Board shall not appoint himself or herself or any other current Town Board member. The members of the Board of Ethics shall be residents of the Town of West Seneca and no member shall be a current Town official, officer or employee. The secretary of the Ethics Board shall be a member of the Town Clerk's office, excluding the Town Clerk."